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POOL SURFACE SKIMMER
OWNER’S MANUAL

WARNING

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS. READ AND FOLLOW ALL
INSTRUCTIONS.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, do not permit children to use
this product.

WARNING: Assembly and disassembly of this product should only
be performed by an adult.

WARNING: Do not remove or obstruct the opening while the filter
pump/sand filter is operating.

WARNING: Keep hands and hair away from the Skimmer while the
filter pump/sand filter is operating.

WARNING: Do not use the filter pump/sand filter while the pool is
occupied.

WARNING: Ensure the filter pump/sand filter is unplugged before
preforming any maintenance, as there is a severe risk of injury or
death.

NOTE: Remove the product from the pool before placing a cover
over the pool.

NOTE: Please examine and verify all components are present
before use. Notify Bestway at the customer service address listed
on this manual for any damaged or missing parts at the time of
purchase

NOTE: Drawings are for illustration purposes only and may not
reflect the actual product. Drawings are not to scale.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Specifications:

Filter Pump/Sand Filter
Compatibility :

2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) flow rate
and above

For use with all above ground
pools except steel wall pools

Pool Compatibility :

SET-UP

NOTE: If there are two outlet valves on your pool, please block one of

them.

1. The water level should be 5-10 cm (2-4 in.) above the skimmer body. To
adjust the height, loosen the screw, slide the skimmer body up or down,
and tighten the screw. The skimmer must be perpendicular to the water
surface at all times.

2. Plug in the filter pump/sand filter to activate the skimmer.
IMPORTANT: Do not place chlorine or other chemicals in the strainer
to avoid damaging the skimmer and the filter pump or sand filter.

Storage

1. Disassemble the product.

2. Clean and dry all the parts thoroughly.
3. Store in a warm dry place.

SKIMMER DE SURFACE DE PISCINE
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

ATTENTION i i

IMPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE. LISEZ ET
RESPECTEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTENTION : Pour réduire les risques de lésions, vous ne devez
pas permettre a des enfants d’utiliser ce produit.

ATTENTION : Le montage et le démontage de ce produit ne doivent
étre effectués que par un adulte.

ATTENTION : Ne pas retirer ou obstruer |'ouverture pendant le
fonctionnement de la pompe de filtration a cartouche ou a sable.
ATTENTION : Tenez les mains et les cheveux a I'écart du skimmer
quand la pompe de filtration/le filtre & sable fonctionne.
ATTENTION : N'utilisez pas la pompe de filtration a cartouche ou a
sable lorsque la piscine est occupée.

ATTENTION : Assurez-vous que la pompe a filtreffiltre & sable est
débranchée avant d'effectuer toute opération de maintenance, car il
existe un risque grave de blessure ou de mort.

REMARQUE : Enlevez le produit de la piscine avant de placer une
bache de couverture sur la piscine.

REMARQUE : Contrélez que tous les composants sont présents
avant I'utilisation. Informez Bestway a I'adresse du service clientéle
répertoriée dans ce manuel en cas de dommage ou piéces
manquantes au moment de I'achat.

REMARQUE : Les dessins sont fournis a titre d'illustration
uniquement et peuvent ne pas refléter le produit réel. Les dessins
ne sont pas a I'échelle.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Spécifications :

Compatibilité de la pompe de
filtration/du filtre & sable :

Débit supérieur ou égal &

2006 L/h (530 gal./h)

A utiliser avec toutes les piscines
hors sol a I'exception des piscines
a parois en acier

Compatibilité de la piscine:

INSTALLATION

REMARQUE : Si votre piscine présente deux vannes de sortie, veuillez

bloquer I'une d’elles.

1. Le niveau d'eau doit étre de 5 a 10 cm au-dessus du corps du skimmer.
Pour régler la hauteur, desserrez la vis, faites glisser le corps du skimmer
vers le haut ou vers le bas, puis resserrez la vis. Le skimmer doit étre
perpendiculaire & la surface de I'eau en permanence.

2. Branchez la pompe de filtration/le filtre & sable pour activer le skimmer.
IMPORTANT : Ne mettez pas de chlore ou d'autres produits chimiques
dans la crépine pour éviter d'endommager le skimmer et la pompe de
filtration a cartouche ou & sable.

STOCKAGE

1. Démontez le produit.

2. Nettoyez et séchez soigneusement toutes les pieces.
3. Rangez-le dans un lieu chaud et sec.

&

EINHANGESKIMMER
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

ACHTUNG

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN. BIETE LESEN UND
BEACHTEN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNGEN.
ACHTUNG: Kindern sollte die Verwendung des Einhangeskimmers
untersagt werden.

ACHTUNG: Der Aufbau sowie die Zerlegung des Produktes darf
ausschlieBlich durch eine erwachsene Person durchgefiihrt werden.
ACHTUNG: Achten Sie darauf, dass Offnungen frei von
Fremdkorpern sind, wahrend die Filterpumpe/Sandfilteranlage
eingeschaltet ist.

ACHTUNG: Achten Sie bei eingeschalteter Filterpumpe/Sandfilter-
anlage darauf, Hande und Haare vom Einhangeskimmer
fernzuhalten.

ACHTUNG: Schalten Sie die Filterpumpe/

Sandfilteranlage ab, bevor Sie den Pool betreten.

ACHTUNG: Unterbrechen Sie vor Wartungsarbeiten jeglicher Art an
der Filterpumpe/Sandfilteranlage dessen Stromversorgung. Bei
Zuwiderhandlung besteht die Gefahr von schweren bis
lebensgefahrlichen Verletzungen.

HINWEIS: Bevor Sie den Pool abdecken, muss der
Einhdngeskimmer entfernt werden.

HINWEIS: Bitte (iberpriifen Sie vor jeder Benutzung séamtliche
Komponenten des Einhangeskimmers. Sollten Ihnen beim Kauf
Beschéadigungen oder eine unvollstandiger Verpackungsinhalt
auffallen, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren zustéandigen Handler.
HINWEIS: Die Zeichnungen dienen nur zur Veranschaulichung und
spiegeln unter Umsténden nicht das tatsachliche Produkt wider. Die
Zeichnungen sind nicht maRstabsgetreu. "

HEBEN SIE DIESE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG SORGFALTIG
AUF.

Technische Daten:

Fir Filterpumpen/

Sandfilteranlagen: Ab 2.006 I/h Durchflussrate

Fur Frame und Aufstellpools

Geeignete Pools: (ausgenommen Stahlwandpools)

AUFBAU

HINWEIS: Sollte Ihr Pool Uber zwei Regelventile verflugen, verschlieBen

Sie bitte eines der beiden.

1. Der Wasserstand sollte 5-10 cm tber dem Einhangeskimmer liegen. Um
dessen Hohe einzustellen, I6sen Sie die Schraube, um den Skimmer
nach oben oder unten zu verschieben. Ziehen die Schraube im Anschluss
wieder fest. Der Einhdngeskimmer muss stets senkrecht zur
Wasseroberflache stehen.

. Schalten Sie die Filterpumpe/Sandfilteranlage ein, um den
Einhangeskimmer in Betrieb zu nehmen.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Geben Sie kein Chlor oder andere Poolchemie
in den Einhangeskimmer. Dies kann zu Schéden an Ihrer
Filterpumpe/Sandfilteranlage fiihren.

LAGERUNG

1. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt.

2. Reinigen und trocknen Sie alle Bauteile sorgféltig.

3. Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem warmen und trockenen Ort.

N

SKIMMER DI SUPERFICIE PER PISCINA
MANUALE D'USO

AVVERTENZA

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI. LEGGERE
ATTENTAMENTE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI.
AVVERTENZA: Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, non consentire ai
bambini di utilizzare questo prodotto.

AVVERTENZA: Il montaggio e lo smontaggio di questo prodotto
devono essere eseguiti solo da un adulto.

AVVERTENZA: Non rimuovere o ostruire I'apertura mentre la pompa
di filtraggio/ filtro a sabbia & in funzione.




AVVERTENZA: Tenere le mani e i capelli lontani dallo skimmer
mentre & in funzione la pompa del filtro o il filtro a sabbia.
AVVERTENZA: Non utilizzare la pompa del filtro o il filtro a sabbia
quando la piscina & occupata.

AVVERTENZA: Assicurarsi che la pompa di filtraggioffiltro a sabbia
sia scollegata dall'alimentazione prima di eseguire qualsiasi
intervento di manutenzione, onde evitare il rischio di lesioni anche
gravi o morte.

NOTA: Rimuovere il prodotto dalla piscina prima di posizionare il telo di
copertura.

NOTA: Verificare la presenza di tutti i componenti prima dell'utilizzo.
Contattare Bestway all'indirizzo del servizio clienti riportato nel
presente manuale per comunicare la mancanza di componenti o la
presenza di parti danneggiate al momento dell'acquisto.

NOTA: le sono solo a scopo illustrativo e potrebbero non rispecchiare il
prodotto reale. Non in scala

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Caratteristiche tecniche:

Compatibilita della pompa del

filtro o del filtro a sabbia- Portata 2.006 I/h (530 gal./h) e superiori

Ideale per tutte le piscine fuori terra salvo le

Compatibilita con la piscina: | piccine"con struttura in acciaio

INSTALLAZIONE

NOTA: Nel caso in cui la piscina sia dotata di due valvole di uscita, sara

necessario bloccarne una.

1. L'acqua deve trovarsi a un livello di circa 5-10 cm al di sopra del pezzo
principale dello skimmer. Per regolare l'altezza, allentare la vite, far
scorrere lo skimmer verso I'alto o verso il basso e serrare nuovamente
la vite. Lo skimmer deve risultare sempre perpendicolare alla
superficie dell'acqua.

. Collegare la pompa di filtraggio o il filtro a sabbia per attivare lo
skimmer.

IMPORTANTE: non versare cloro o altri prodotti chimici direttamente
nel filtro a cestello, onde evitare di danneggiare lo skimmer e la pompa
di filtraggio/filtro a sabbia.

N

Conservazione

1. Smontare il prodotto.

2. Pulire e asciugare completamente tutti i componenti.
3. Riporre in un luogo caldo e asciutto.

ZWEMBADOPPERVLAKTESKIMMER
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

WAARSCHUWING
BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES. LEES ALLE
INSTRUCTIES EN VOLG ZE OP.
WAARSCHUWING: Beperk het gevaar voor verwondingen en sta niet toe
dat kinderen dit product gebruiken.
WAARSCHUWING: Montage en demontage van dit product mag enkel
gedaan worden door een volwassene.
ARSCHUWING: Verwijder of blokkeer de opening nooit terwijl de

flterpomp/zandfllterpomp werkende is.

CHUWING: Houd de handen en het haar van de skimmer weg
terwijl de filterpomp in werking is.
WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik de filterpomp/zandfilter niet terwijl er
personen in het zwembad zijn.
WAARSCHUWING: Verzeker dat de filterpomp/zandfilterpomp
losgekoppeld is alvorens onderhoud te doen, aangezien er een ernstig
risico op letsel of overlijden bestaat.
NOTA: Verwijder het product uit het zwembad voordat u een afdekzeil
over het zwembad aanbrengt.
NOTA: Controleer voor gebruik of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Meld
beschadigingen of missende onderdelen bij aankoop aan de
klantenservice van Bestways (de gegevens staan in deze handleiding).
NOTA: De tekeningen zijn alleen ter illustratie. Ze geven mogelijk niet het
werkelijke product weer. Niet op schaal.
BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Specificaties:
Filterpomp/ 2006 L/u (530 gal./u)
i debiet en hoger
Voor gebruik met alle bovengrondse
alve met stalen wanden
OPZETTEN

NOTA: Als er twee uitlaatkleppen aan uw zwembad zijn, blokkeer dan

één ervan.

1. Het waterniveau moet 5-10 cm (2-4 in.) boven het skimmer staan. Om
de hoogte aan te passen, draait u de schroef los, schuift u de
behuizing van de skimmer omhoog of omlaag en draait u de schroef
weer vast. De skimmer moet altijd loodrecht op het wateropperviak
staan.

. Sluit de filterpomp/zandfilter aan op het stopcontact om de skimmer te
activeren.

BELANGRIJK: Plaats nooit chloor of andere chemicalién in de zeef
om beschadiging van de skimmer en de filterpomp of zandfilter te
voorkomen.

N

OPSLAG

1. Haal het product uit elkaar.

2. Maak alle delen goed schoon en droog.
3. Bewaar op een warme en droge plaats.

SKIMMER DE SUPERFICIE PARA PISCINA
MANUAL DEL USUARIO

ADVERTENCIA

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES. LEAY RESPETE
TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de heridas, no permita que los nifios
usen este producto.

ADVERTENCIA: El montaje y desmontaje de este producto sélo debe ser
realizado por un adulto.

ADVERTENCIA: No retire ni obstruya la abertura mientras la bomba de
filtradoffiltro de arena esté en funcionamiento.

ADVERTENCIA: Mantenga las manos y el cabello alejados del recogehojas
durante el funcionamiento de la bomba de filtrado / el filtro de arena.
ADVERTENCIA: No utilice la bomba de filtrado / el filtro de arena mientras la
piscina esté en uso.

ADVERTENCIA: Asegurese de que la bomba de filtradoffiltro de arena esté
desenchufada antes de realizar cualquier operacion de mantenimiento, ya
que existe un grave riesgo de lesiones o muerte.

NOTA: Retire el producto de la piscina antes de colocar una cubierta sobre la
misma.

NOTA: Por favor, examine y compruebe todos los componentes del uso.
Notifique al servicio al cliente de Bestway en la direccion indicada en este
manual cualquier pieza que falte o esté dafiada en el momento de la compra.
NOTA: Los dibujos son meramente ilustrativos y pueden no reflejar el
producto real. Los dibujos no estan a escala.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Especificaciones:

Compatibilidad con bombas
de filtrado / filtros de arena:

Caudal igual o superior a 2.006 I/h (530 gal./h)

Para usar con todas las piscinas elevadas,

Compatibilidad con piscinas: excepto las piscinas de pared de acero

INSTALACION

NOTA: Si hay dos valvulas de salida en su piscina, bloquee una de ellas.

1. El nivel del agua debe estar entre 5y 10 cm por encima del cuerpo del
skimmer. Para ajustar la altura, afloje el tornillo , deslice el cuerpo del
skimmer hacia arriba o hacia abajo y apriete el tornillo. El skimmer
debe estar perpendicular a la superficie del agua en todo momento.

. Enchufe la bomba de filtrado / el filtro de arena para accionar el
recogehojas.
IMPORTANTE: No ponga cloro ni otros productos quimicos en el
colador para evitar dafiar el skimmer y la bomba de filtracion o el filtro
de arena.

N

Almacenamiento

1. Desmonte el producto.

2. Limpie y seque todas las partes a fondo.
3. Guardelo en un lugar fresco y seco.

BASSINOVERFLADESKIMMER
BRUGERVEJLEDNING

ADVARSEL

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER. LAES OG FOLG ALLE
ANVISNINGER.

ADVARSEL: For at reducere risikoen for personskade méa bgrn ikke
tillades adgang til dette produkt.

ADVARSEL: Montering og demontering ma kun udferes af voksne.
ADVARSEL: Fjern/blokér ikke abningen, mens filterpumpen/sandfilteret er
ibrug.

ADVARSEL.: Hold heender og har vaek fra Skimmeren, mens
fitterpumpen/sandfilteret er i brug.

ADVARSEL: Anvend ikke filterpumpen/sandfilteret, mens
svgmmebassinnet er optaget.

ADVARSEL: Serg for, at filterpumpen/sandfilteret er frakoblet, for der
foretages nogen vedligeholdelse, da der ellers vil veere risiko for
personskade eller livsfare.

BEMARK: Fjern dette produkt fra svemmebassinnet, for
presenningen laegges pa.

BEMZAERK: Serg venligst for, at alle komponenter er til stede, for brug
pabegyndes. Giv besked til Bestway via kundeservice-adressen, som
findes i denne manual, hvis der findes beskadigede eller manglende
dele ved kgbstidspunktet.

BEMARK: Medfelgende tegninger er kun tiltaenkt som et illustrerende
eksempel og afspejler maske ikke det faktiske produkt. Tegningerne er
ikke méalfaste.

GEM DISSE INSTRUKTIONER

Specifikationer:

Forenelighed for
filterpumpe/sandfilter:

2.006 L/t (530 gal./t) stremningshastighed
eller derover

Til brug med alle ikke-nedgravede

Forenelighed for svemmebassin: bassiner undtagen stalvaegsbassiner

OPSTILLING

BEMAERK: Hvis der er to afgangsventiler pa bassinet, skal den ene

blokeres.

1. Vandstanden skal veere 5-10 cm (2-4") over skimmerhuset.
Vandstanden justeres ved at lesne skruen, skubbe skimmerhuset op
eller ned og spaende skruen igen. Skimmeren skal pa alle tidspunkter




veere vinkelret med vandoverfladen.

2. Iseet filterpumpen/sandfilteret for at aktivere skimmeren.
VIGTIGT: Kom ikke klor eller andre kemikalier i sien og filterpumpen
eller sandfilteret.

Opbevaring

1. Adskil produktet.

2. Rens og ter alle dele grundigt.
3. Opbevar pa et varmt, tert sted.

SKIMMER DE SUPERFICIE DE PISCINA
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

ATENGAO

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA IMPORTANTES. LEIA E SIGA TODAS AS
INSTRUGOES.

ATENGAO: Para reduzir o risco de acidentes, nao permita que criaficas usem este
produto.

ATENGAO: Amontagem e desmontagem deste produto deve ser realizada apenas
por um adulto.

ATENGAO: Nao remova ou obstrua a abertura enquanto a bomba de
filtragem/filtro de areia estiver a funcionar.

ATENGAO: Mantenha as méos e o cabelo afastados do Skimmer enquanto a
bomba de filtroffiltro de areia estiverem a funcionar.

ATENGAO: Néo utilize a bomba de filtroffiltro de areia quando a piscina estiver
ocupada.

ATENGAO: Assegure-se de que a bomba de filtragem/filtro de areia esta
desligada antes de efetuar qualquer manuteng&o, pois existe um risco grave
de ferimentos ou morte.

NOTA: Remova o produto da piscina antes de colocar a cobertura por cima
da piscina.

NOTA: Por favor examine e verifique todos se todos componentes estao
presentes antes de usa-los. Notifique & Bestway, por meio dos enderegos de
assisténcia ao clientes aqui elencados neste manual, se houver pegas
danificados ou faltando no momento da compra.

NOTA: Os desenhos sao apenas para fins ilustrativos e podem nao refletir o
produto real. Os desenhos nao estao a escala.

GUARDE BEM ESSAS INSTRUGOES

Especificagoes:

Compatibilidade da Bomba de
Filtro/Filtro de Areia

Taxa de fluxo 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h)
ou superior

Para todas as piscinas acima do solo,

Compatibilidade da Piscina: | ¢ c0 e o S e am aco

INSTALAGAO®

NOTA: Se houver duas vélvulas de saida em sua piscina, bloqueie

uma delas.

1. O nivel da 4gua deve estar 5-10 cm (2-4 in) acima do corpo do
skimmer. Para ajustar a altura, solte o parafuso, deslize o corpo do
skimmer para cima ou para baixo, e aperte o parafuso. O skimmer
deve estar sempre perpendicular a superficie da agua.

. Ligue a bomba de filtragem/filtro de areia para ativar o skimmer.
IMPORTANTE: Nao coloque cloro ou outros quimicos no coador para
evitar danificar o skimmer e a bomba de filtragem ou o filtro de areia.

N}

ARMAZENAMENTO

1. Desmonte o produto

2. Limpe e seque completamente todas as partes.
3. Guarde num local seco e quente.

SKIMMER EMI®ANEIAZ NMIZINAZ
ErXEIPIAIO XPHZTH

MPOEIAOMOIHEH
ZHMANTIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZQAAEIAZ. AIABAITE KAI THPHEITE OAEZ TIZ

OAHTIEE.
MPOEIAOMOIHEH: A THN MEIQZH TOY KINAYNOY TPAYMATIZMOY, H
XPHZH AYTOY TOY MPOIONTOZ AEN MPEMEI NA ENITPEMNETAI ZE MAIAIA.
MPOEIAOMOIHEZH: H YNAPMOAOIHZH KAI H ANOZYNAPMOAOMHEH
AYTOY TOY MPOIONTOX MPENMEI NA MPATMATOMMOIEITAI MONO AMO
ENHAIKEZ.
MPOEIAOMOIHEH: MHN ADAIPEITE 'H MAPEMIMOAIZETE TO ANOIFMA ENQ
BPIZKETE ZE AEITOYPT'IA H ANTAIA ME QIATPO / ®IATPO AMI
I'IPOEIAOI'IOIHZH KPATHZTE TA XEPIA KAl TA MAAAIA MAKP\A AﬂO THN
AMOXH EMIGANEIAZ ENQ BPIZKETAI ZE AEITOYPTIA H ANTAIA
QIATPOY/®IATPO AMMOY.
HPOEIAOHOIHZH MHN XPHEIMOMOIEITE THN ANTAIA ®IATPOY/OIATPO
PXOYN ATOMA STHN MIZIN,

I'IPOEIAOI'IOIHZH EZAZQAAIZTE OTI HANT/\IAME DIATPO / PINTPO
AMMOY EINAI ANOZYNAEAEMENAAMO EKTPIKH MAPOXH MPIN
AIMO OMOIAAHMOTE ZYNTHPHZH, KA@QZ YI'IAPXEI ZOBAPOZ KINAYNOZ
TPAYMATIZMOY ‘H ©OANATOY.
ZHMEIQZH: AGAIPEXTE TO MPOION AMO THN MIZINA MPIN
TOMOGETHZETE ENA KAAYMMA MANQ AMO THN MIZINA.
ZHMEIDZH ﬂAPAKAI\OYME EZETAZTE KAI ENAAHOEYZTE OTI

EPH MPIN TH XPHZH. EIAOMOIHETE THN BESTWAY
ZTHN AIEYOYNZH YI'IHPEZIAZ MEAATQON MM0OY ANATPADETAI ZE AYTO TO
ECXEIPIAIO MNATYXON MEPH MoY EXOYN YNOZTEI ZHMIAH NOY
AEINOYN KATA THN ZTI'MH THZ ArO
ZHMEIQZH: TA ZXEAIA EINAI MONO FIA /\OI'OYZ AMNEIKONIZHZ KAl

MTOPEI NA MHNANTAI']OKPINONTAI ZTO MPArMATIKO MPOION. TA
ZXEAIA AEN EINAI YTO K
AMOGHKEYZTE KAl KPATHZTE AYTEZ TIZ OAHFIEZ

MPOAIATPA®E:

ZYMBATOTHTAANTAIAZ

BIATPOY/®IATPO AMMOY: | MAPOXH 2.006 LIH (530 GAL./H) KAI MEPIZZOTEPO

A XPHZH ME OAEZ TIZ MIZINEZ EMIGANEIAZ
EKTOZ AMO TIZ MIZINEZ ME XAAYBAINO TOIXQMA

ZYMBATOTHTAMIZINAZ:

PYOMIZH

ZHMEIQZH EAN YMNAPXOYN AYO BA/\B\AEZ EZOAQY ZTHN MIZINA ZAZ,

MAl ME KAEIZTE TH MIAAMO AYT

1. H ZTA@MH TOY NEPOY MPEMEI NA EINAI 5 10 EKATOZTA (2-4 INTZEY)
MANQ AMO TON KOPMO THE AMIOXHX. EMIGANEIAL. A NA PYOMIZETE
TO YWOZ, XAAAPQSTE THN BIAA, ZMPQ=TE TON KOPMO THZ AMOXHE
ENIGANEIAZ ENANQ H KATQ, KAI SOI=TE THN BIAA. H AMOXH
ENIOANEIAL ﬂF‘EI'IEI NA EINAI TANTOTE KAGETH Qz NMPOZ THN
EMIOANEIA TOY NEI

. ZYNAEXTE THN ANT/\IA ®I/\TPOY/®I/\TPO AMMOY TANA
ENEPTOTMOIHOEI H AMTOXH EMIDANEI,
ZHMANTIKO: MHN TOI'IO@ETEITE X/\QPIO ‘H AAMAEZ XHMIKEZ OYZIEZ
3TO OIATPO A NAAMODYTETE THN KATALTPOO®H THE AMIOXHZ
EMI®ANEIAZT KAl THZ ANTAIAZ ME ®IATPO H TOY ®IATPOY AMMOY.

AMOGOHKEYZH ;

1. ANIOZYNAPMOAOIHZTE TO MPOION.

2. KAOAPIZTE KAI STEFNQZTE AIEZOAIKA OAA TA MEPH.
3. NAOYAAZZETAI ZE ENAN ZEXTO, ZHPO XQPO.

N}

MOBEPXHOCTHbIW CKUMMEP Ons
BACCEWHA
PYKOBOACTBO NOJIb3OBATENA

BHUMAHUE
BAXHbIE NMPABUIIA TEXHUKW BE3OMACHOCTU. MPOYTUTE U
BbIMONHAWUTE BCE NPABUNA.
BHUMAHME: YToGb!
[ETAM N071b30BATLCA M3AENMEM.
BHUMAHME: CGopky 1 pa3Bbopky 3T0r0 U3Aenusi JOMKEH BbINOMHATL TOMbKO
B3POCTbIN.
BHUMAHME: Bo Bpems paboTsi (hunbTpytoLyero Hacoca/necosHoro unstpa He
BbIHVMAIATE U3 BO/IbI 1 HE 3aKyMOpYBaiiTe OTBEPCTHE.
BHUMAHME: Bo Bpems paboTbl pUnbTpytoLLEero Hacoca/necodHoro dunstpa
BaLLIM PYKM 1 BOMOCH! OMKHbI HAXOAUTLCS Ha PACCTOSHAM OT CKUMMEDA.
BHUMAHME: He ucnonbayiite unbTpytoLmid Hacoc/necouHbli unsTp, Koraa B
6acceliHe KTO-TO HaxoawTes.
BHUMAHME: MNepen Havanom pabot no o6enykuBaruio hunsTpyowmin
HacoC/NeCOUHbI HUMLTP HEOBXOAMMO OTCOBAMHUTL OT CETU MUTaHNS, NOCKOMBKY
WHaYe BO3HUKHET 3HAYNTENbHBIA PpUCK Tpasm nméo CMepTenbHOr ucxoaa.
MPUMEYAHMUE: BuiHbTe M3nenve 13 Gacceiia, nepen Tem Kak HakpbiTb Gacceitt
NOKPBILLKOA.
MPUMEYAHME: Mepen 1cnons3oBaH1eM 0CMOTpUTE 1 yBeauTech B TOM, 4TO
BCe AeTanu Ha mecte. CoobLyaiite upme Bectyait (Bestway) no agpecy
KIMEHTOB, B 3TOM ) 0 BCEX
WM OTCYTCT BO BPEMS MOKYMKY fieTansix.
MPUMEYAHME. CxeMbl NpuBeaeHbl UCKIIOYUTENBHO B LIENSX UNMOCTpaLim
MOFYT He 0TOGpaxaTh KOHKPETHOE U3aenve. CxeMsl He oToGpaaloT
[eNCTBUTENbHbIA MacLiTab.
COXPAHUTE 3TU UHCTPYKLIUK

puck nony TpaBMbl He iite

TexHnyeckue xapakTepucTuki:

CoBMECTUMOCTb (PUnLTpyioLLiero
Hacoca/Neco4Horo unsTpa:

cKopocTb notoka: 2006 n/y
(530 rannoHos/4) 1 Bbile

[ins Mcronb3osaHmsi Co BCemn
HaseMHbIMW BacceiiHamm, kpome
6acCeiiHOB CO CTamNbHBIMU CTEHKaMI

CosmecTmocTb acceitha:

YCTAHOBKA

MPUMEYAHUE: Ecnu B GacceliHe nMeeTcs ABa BbIMyCKHbIX KanaHa, 3akpoite

OfIMH U3 HUX

1. YpoBeHb Bofibl A0MKeH BbiTb Ha 5-10 cm (2-4 Atoiima) Bbilue kopnyca
CKMMepa. YToBbl BLINOMHUTL PEryAMPOBKY M0 BbICOTE, OCNIABETE BUHT,
CABYHLTE KOPMYC CKUMMEDa BBEPX UMM BHU3 1 3aTAHUTE BUHT. CkuMMep
BCErAa 0MKeH BbiTb PACMIONOXEH NEPNEHANKYNAPHO MOBEPXHOCTY BOAI.

2. BkniouunTe hUnbTPYIOLLIMIA HACOC/NECOHBIN UNLTP B CETb, YTOGH!
aAKTMBMPOBATL CKUMMEP.
BAXHO! He nomeLuaiTe Xnop unu gpyrie XMU4eck1e BeLecTsa B ceT4arblit
UnLTP, YTOGbI HE MOBPEANTL CKUMMED 1 OUNLTPYIOLLIMA HACOC UM NECOUHBII
uneTp.

XpaHeHue

1. Pasbepute nspenue.

2. TwWaTenbHo O4ACTHTE W BICYLLMTE BCE AETanM.
3. XpaHuTb B TENMOM CyXOM MECTE.

SiTKO NA PLOVOUCI NECISTOTY
PRIRUCKA PRO MAJITELE
UPOZORNENi

Dl_'JLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNI POKYNY. CTETE A RESPEKTUJTE
VSECHNY POKYNY.




UPOZORNENI:V zajmu omezeni rizika Grazu nedovolte détem
produkt pouzivat.

UPOZORNENI: Montaz a demontéz tohoto produktu smi provadét
pouze dospéla osoba.

UPOZORNENI: Neblokujte a nedemontuite otvor v dobg, kdy bézi
filtracni Cerpadlo/piskovy filtr.

UPOZORNENI: Ruce a vlasy udrzujte mimo dosah sitka, pokud bézi
filtraéni ¢erpadlo/piskovy filtr.

UPOZORNENI: Nepouziveijte filtraéni cerpadlo/piskovy filtr, kdyz jsou
v bazénu lidé.

UPOZORNENI: Filtracni Serpadlo/piskovy filtr je nutné pred
zahajenim jakékoli udrzby odpoijit, jinak hrozi vazny Graz nebo
usmrceni.

POZNAMKA: Pfed zakrytim bazénu vyjméte tento produkt.
POZNAMKA: Pfed pouzitim vyzkousejte a zkontrolujte, Ze jste obdrzeli
v8echny soucasti. Pfipadné vady nebo chybéjici soucasti po
zakoupeni nahlaste spole¢nosti Bestway na adresu sluzeb
zakaznikim uvedenou v této pfirucce.

POZNAMKA: Vykresy jsou pouze ilustrativni a nemusi odpovidat
skute¢nému produktu. Vykresy nejsou v méfitku.

TYTO POKYNY SI ULOZTE

Technické parametry:

Kompatibilita s filtracnim

Sorpmalemipiskovym fitrem: | Pratok 2 006 Ui (530 gal.in) a vyssi

Pro v8echny nadzemni bazény s vyjimkou

Kompatibilita s bazény: bazénl s ocelovymi sténami

SESTAVENI

POZNAMKA: Pokud mé va$ bazén dva vystupni ventily, jeden z nich

zablokujte.

1. Hladina vody by méla byt 5-10 cm (2—4 in.) nad télem sitka. Chcete-li
sefidit vysku, povolte Sroub, posurite télo sitka nahoru nebo doli a
utahnéte Sroub. Sitko musi byt vzdy kolmo k hladiné vody.

2. Pipojenim filtraéniho erpadla/piskového filtru aktivujte sitko.
DULEZITE: Nedaveijte do sitka chlor ani jiné chemikalie, aby se zamezilo
poskozeni sitka a filtraéniho erpadia nebo piskového filtru.

Skladovani

1. Rozeberte produkt.

2. Vechny soucasti dikladné ogistéte a vysuste.
3. Skladujte v teple a suchu.

OVERFLATESKIMMER TIL BASSENG
BRUKERVEILEDNING

ADVARSEL

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER. LES OG FOLG ALLE
INSTRUKSJONENE.

ADVARSEL: For & redusere faren for skader méa du ikke la barn bruke
dette produktet.

ADVARSEL: Montering og demontering av dette produktet skal kun
utferes av en voksen.

ADVARSEL: Ikke fiern eller blokker &pningen mens
filterpumpen/sandfilteret er i drift.

ADVARSEL: Hold hender og har unna oppsamleren mens
filterpumpen/sandfilteret er i drift.

ADVARSEL: Ikke bruker filterpumpen/sandfilteret mens bassenget er
i bruk.

ADVARSEL: Serg for at filterpumpen/sandfilteret er koblet fra for du
utferer vedlikehold, da det er en alvorlig risiko for skade eller ded.
MERK: Fjern produktet fra bassenget for du legger pa trekk over
bassenget.

MERK: Undersgk og bekreft at alle komponenter er tilstede for bruk.
Kontakt Bestway pa kundeserviceadressen som er oppgitt i denne
bruksanvisningen ved eventuelle skadde eller manglende deler pa
kjepstidspunktet.

MERK: Tegningene er kun for illustrasjonsformal og gjenspeiler
kanskje ikke det faktiske produktet. Tegningene er ikke etter skala.
TA VARE PA DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE

Spesifikasjoner:

Filterpumpe/sandfilter

Kompatibiiet: 2006 I/h (530 gal./h) flythastighet og over

For alle bassenger over bakkeniva med unntak
med stalvegger

Basser

OPPSETT

MERK: Hvis det er to utlepsventiler pa bassenget ditt, blokker du en

av dem.

1. Vannstanden ber veere 5-10 cm (2-4 tommer) over
skimmerkroppen. For a justere hayden, lasne skruen, skyv
skimmerkroppen opp eller ned og stram til skruen. Oppsamleren ma
veere vinkelrett pa vannets overflate til enhver tid.

2. Koble til filterpumpen/sandfilteret for & aktivere oppsamleren.
VIKTIG: Ikke plasser klor eller andre kjemikalier i silen for & unnga
& skade skimmeren og filterpumpen eller sandfilteret.

LAGRING

1. Demonter produktet.

2. Rengjer og terk alle delene grundig.
3. Oppbevar pa et varmt og tert sted.

SKIMMER FOR POOLYTA
BRUKSANVISNING

VARNING

VIKTIGA SAKERHETSANVISNINGAR. LAS OCH FOLJ ALLA
ANVISNINGAR.

VARNING: Fér att minska risken for skada, lat inte barn anvanda
produkten.

VARNING: Montering och demontering av denna produkt skall enbart
utféras av en vuxen.

VARNING: Avlagsna ej och tapp ej for 6ppningen da
filterpumpen/sandfiltret anvéands.

VARNING: Hall hander och har borta fran skimmern medan
filterpumpen/sandfiltret &r i funktion.

VARNING: Anvand inte filterpumpen/sandfiltret medan poolen
anvénds.

VARNING: Allvarlig risk for skada eller dod. Se till att
filterpumpen/sandfiltret ar urkopplat innan du utfor nagot underhail.
OBS: Avlagsna produkten fran poolen innan du tacker den med en
presenning.

OBS: Undersok och kontrollera att alla komponenter finns narvarande
fore anvandning. Informera Bestway pa kundserviceadressen som
star i bruksanvisningen for att upptacka eventuella delar som ar
skadade eller saknas vid koptillfallet.

OBS: Bilderna ar endast avsedda som férklaring och kan skilja sig
fran den faktiska produkten. Bilderna ar inte skalenliga.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

Specifikationer:
Filterpumpens/Sandfiltrets | 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h)) genomstrdmningshastighet
kompabilitet : och darutover

Kan anvandas till alla pooler ovan mark forutom

Poolens kompatibilitet : pooler med stalvaggar

INSTALLNING

OBS: Om det finns tva utloppsventiler i din pool , blockera en av dem.

1. Vattennivan bor ligga 5-10 cm (2-4 in) Gver skimmer-enheten.
Lossa skruven for att justera hojden, dra skimmer-enheten uppat
och nedat och dra sedan at skruven igen. Skimmern maste alltid
vara vinkelratt mot vattenytan.

2. Anslut pumpfiltret/sandfiltret for att aktivera skimmern.
VIKTIGT: Lagg inte klor eller andra kemikalier i silen. Detta kan
skada skimmer-enheten och filterpumpen eller sandfiltret.

Forvaring

1. Demontera produkten.

2. Rengor och torka alla delar noga.
3. Forvara pa en varm och torr plats.

ALTAAN PINTAROSKIEN KERAAJA
OMISTAJAN KASIKIRJA

VAROITUS

TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA. LUO SEURAAVAT OHJEET
JA NOUDATA NIITA.

VAROITUS: Onnettumuusriskin véhentamiseksi
kayttaa tata tuotetta.

VAROITUS: Vain aikuinen saa koota tai purkaa tuotteen.

VAROITUS: Al4 poista tai tuki aukkoa suodatinpumpun/hiekkasuodat-
timen ollessa toiminnassa.

VAROITUS: Pida kadet ja hiukset pois keraajasta kun suodatinpump-
pu/hiekkasuodatin on toiminnassa.

VAROITUS: Ala kayta suodatinpumppuarhiekkasuodatinta kun allas on
kaytossa.

VAROITUS: Varmista ettd suodatinpumppu/hiekkasuodatin on irrotettu
sahkovirrasta ennen kuin teet mitdan huoltotoimia, silla muuten on
olemassa vakavan loukkaantumisen tai kuoleman vaara.

HUOMAA: Poista tuote altaasta ennen kuin asetat peiton altaan
paalle.

HUOMAA: Varmista ennen kaytt6a, etté kaikki osat ovat mukana.
limoita tdssé oppaassa ilmoitettuun Bestwayn asiakaspalvelun
osoitteeseen, jos ostetussa tuotteesta on puuttunut osia tai jotkin osat
ovat olleet vahingoittuneita ostohetkella.

HUOMAA: Kuvat ovat vain havainnollistavia, ja todellisen tuotteen
ulkon&kd voi poiketa niisté. Kuvia ei ole piirretty mittakaavassa.
SAASTA NAMA OHJEET

Tekniset tiedot:

Suodatinpumppu/
hiekkasuodatin soveltuvuus

I4 anna lasten

2006 I/h (530 gal./h) vahimmaisvirtaus

Soveltuu kéytettavéksi kaikissa muissa
maanpinnan ylapuolella olevissa uima-altaissa,
paitsi terasseinaisissa uima-altaissa

Soveltuvuus altaisiin




ASENNUS

HUOMAA: Jos uima-altaassasi on kaksi poistoventtiilid, tuki niista

toinen.

1. Vedenpinnan tulisi olla 5-10 cm (2—4 tuumaa) roskankeraimen
rungon ylapuolella. Sdada korkeutta I6ysaamalla ruuvia,
liv'uttamalla roskankeraimen runkoa ylos- tai alaspéin ja kiristamalla
ruuvi uudelleen. Roskankeraimen téytyy aina olla kohtisuorassa
vedenpintaan ndhden.

. Kytke paalle suodatinpumppu/hiekkasuodatin aktivoidaksesi

keraaj
TARKEA, 13 laita siivilaan klooria tai muita kemikaaleja, jotta
roskankerain ja suodatinpumppu tai hiekkasuodatin eivéat vaurioidu.

N

VARASTOINTI

1. Pura tuote.

2. Puhdista ja kuivaa kaikki osat perusteellisesti.
3. Varastoi lampiméaéan kuivaan paikkaan.

BAZENOVY POVRCHOVY ZBERAC
PRIRUCKA POUZIVATELA

UPOZORNENIE

DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY. PRECITAJTE SI NASLEDUJUCE
POKYNY A DODRZUJTE ICH.

UPOZORNENIE : Na zniZenie rizika poranenia, nedovolte detom tento
vyrobok pouZivat.

VYSTRAHA: Montaz a demontaz tohto vyrobku moze realizovat iba dospela
osoba.

VYSTRAHA: Nedemontuite ani neupchavaite otvor, pokial je filtratné
cerpadlo/pieskovy filter v prevadzke.

UPOZORNENIE : Pokial je filtratné cerpadlo/pieskovy filter, udrzujte ruky a

vlasy v bezpeénej vzdialenosti od zberaca necistot. |

UPOZORNENIE : Filtraéné Cerpadlo/pieskovy filter nepouzivajte, pokial sa v
bazéne niekto kipe.

VYSTRAHA: Skor ako zahajite akukolvek tidrzbu, skontrolujte, ¢i je filtracné
Cerpadlo/pieskovy filter vypnuty. V opacnom pripade hrozi vazne riziko
poranenia alebo smrti.

POZNAMKA: Pred umiestnenim krytu na bazén vyberte vyrobok z bazénu.
POZNAMKA: Pred pouzitim prosim skontrolujte a overte vietky diely.
Informuijte spolocnost Bestway na adrese zakaznickeho strediska uvedenej v
tejto prirucke, ak ihned po nakupe zistite vyrobnl chybu alebo Ze chybaiju
niektoré sicasti.

POZNAMKA: Nékresy slizia iba na ilustraciu a nie st zobrazenim
skutoného vyrobku. Nakresy nie st nakreslené v prislusnej mierke.
ODLOZTE SI TIETO POKYNY

Technické Udaje:

Kompatibilita filtraéného
¢erpadla/pieskového filtra:

Na pouZitie pre vSetky nadzemné bazény

Kompatibilita bazena: okrem bazénov s ocelovymi stenami

NASTAVENIE

POZNAMKA: Pokial sii na vasom bazéne dva vypUstacie ventily,

jeden z nich zablokuijte.

1. Hladina vody by mala byt 5 az 10 cm nad telesom zberaca nedistot.
Ak chcete nastavit' vySku, uvolnite skrutku , posurite telo zberaca
necistdt nahor alebo nadol a utiahnite skrutku. Zbera¢ necistot musi
byt vzdy kolmo k vodnej hladine.

2. Na zapnutie zberac¢a necistot zapnite filtracné cerpadlo/pieskovy
filter.

DOLEZITE: Do sitka nevkladajte chlér ani iné chemikalie, aby ste
neposkodili zbera¢ nedistot a filtratné cerpadlo alebo pieskovy filter.

Skladovanie

1. Vyrobok demontujte.

2. Starostlivo vycistite a ususte vSetky diely.
3. Skladujte na teplom suchom mieste.

SKIMMER POWIERZCHNIOWY DO BASENU
INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

OSTRZEZENIE

WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA. PRZECZYTAJ |
ZASTOSUJ SIE DO WSZYSTKICH INSTRUKCJI.

OSTRZEZENIE: Aby zredukowat ryzyko wypadkéw, nie pozwol, aby dzieci
uzywaly tego produktu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Montaz i demontaz tego produktu powinien byé wykonywany |
wylacznie przez osobe dorosta.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie nalezy usuwac ani zastaniaé otworu podczas pracy pompy
filtracyjnejffiltra piaskowego.

OSTRZEZENIE: Podczas dziatania pompy filtrujacejffiltru piaskowego trzymaj

wiosy i rece z daleka od skimera.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie uzywaj pompy filtrujgcejfiltru piaskowego gdy basen jest w
uzyciu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Przed przystapieniem do konserwacji nalezy upewnié sie, ze |

Rychlost' prietoku min. 2 006 I/h (530 gal./h) |

pompa filtracyjnaffiltr piaskowy jest odtgczony od zasilania, poniewaz istnieje
powazne ryzyko obrazen lub $mierci.

UWAGA: Usun urzadzenie z basenu przed natozeniem pokrywy.

UWAGA: Przed rozpoczgciem uzytkowania, sprawdz czy sg wszystkie czesci
sktadowe. Powiadom dziat serwisu Bestway, przesytajac zawiadomienie na adres
wymieniony w niniejszej instrukcji, gdy po zakupie odkryte zostang czesci
uszkodzone lub ich brak.

UWAGA: Rysunki zostaty zamieszczone jedynie w celach ilustracyjnych i moga
nie odzwierciedla¢ rzeczywistego produktu. Rysunki nie sg wykonane w skali.
ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

Specyfikacja:

Zgodno$¢ Pompy
Filtrujgcej/Filtra Piaskowego:

o predkosci przeptywu

2006 L/h (530 gal./h) i wiecej

Do uzytku we wszystkich basenach

naziemnych oprécz modeli ze $cianami stalowymi

Zgodno$¢ Basenu:

MONTAZ

UWAGA: Jesli na Twoim basenie sg dwa zawory wylotowe, zablokuj jeden z nich.

1. Poziom wody powinien znajdowac sie 5-10 cm (2-4 in.) powyzej korpusu
skimmera. Aby wyregulowa¢ wysoko$¢, poluzuj $rubg , przesun korpus
skimmera w gére lub w dét, a nastepnie dokre¢ $rube. Skimmer musi by¢
zawsze ustawiony prostopadle do powierzchni wody.

2. Aby uruchomic¢ skimer, podtacz do pradu pompe filtrujgcaffiltr piaskowy.
WAZNE: Nie umieszczaj chloru lub innych chemikaliow w sitku, aby nie
uszkodzi¢ Ski oraz pompy j lub filtra A

Przechowywanie

1. Rozmontuj urzadzenie.

2. Dokfadnie wyczys$¢ i wysusz wszystkie czesci.
3. Przechowuj go w cieptym, suchym miejscu.

MEDENCEI ViZFELULET TISZTITO
HASZNALATI UTASITAS

FIGYELMEZTETES

FONTOS BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK. OLVASSA EL ES TARTSA
BE AZ UTASITASOKAT.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A balesetveszély csokkentése érdekében a
terméket nem hasznalhatjak gyermekek.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A termék 8ssze- és szétszerelését csak felnétt
végezheti.
FIGYELMEZTETES: A sziirészivatty(/homoksz(iré miikodése kozben
ne tavolitsa el, illetve ne zarja le a nyilast.

FIGYELMEZTETES: A szirészivatty(/homoksz(iré miikédése kézben
tartsa a kezét, illetve hajat a medencei sz(ir6tél tavol.
FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne haszndlja a sz(irészivatty(t/homoksz(irét, ha
a medencében emberek tartézkodnak.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Barmilyen karbantartasi munkalat végrehajtasa
el6tt gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a szlirészivattyd/homoksziré le van
vélasztva, ellenkez6 esetben sulyos sériilés vagy halal kockazata all
fonn.

MEGJEGYZES: Tavolitsa el a terméket a medencébd|, mielétt a
medencét lefedi.

MEGJEGYZES: Kérjiik, hasznalat el6tt ellendrizze, hogy a termék
alkatrésze a helyén van-e. Ertesitse a Bestway tigyfélszolgalatat az
utmutatéban megjeldlt cimen, ha vasarlaskor a terméken sériilést
észlelt, vagy valamelyik alkatrész hianyzott.

MEGJEGYZES: Az abrak csak illusztracioként szolgalnak, és nem
feltétleniil a vonatkozd terméket mutatjak. Az abrak nem
méretaranyosak.

ORIZZE MEG EZT AZ UTMUTATOT

Miiszaki adatok:

A szlirészivattyti/homoksz{iré

kompatibilitasa: Min. 2006 L/éra (530 gal./éra) dramlasi sebesség

i Kompatibilis az dsszes foldfelszin feletti
Amedence ével, az acélfali éket kivéve

BEALLITAS

MEGJEGYZES: Ha a medencén két kimeneti szelep talalhato, az egyiket zarja el

1. Avizszint legyen 5-10 cm-re (2-4 hiivelykkel) a skimmer test folott. A magassag
bedllitdsahoz lazitsa meg a csavart, csisztassa a skimmer testet felfelé vagy
lefelé, majd szoritsa meg a csavart. A skimmernek mindig parhuzamosnak kell
lennie a vizfeliilettel.

2.A i sz(ir6 asahoz c: a
sz(irgszivatty(t/homoksz(irét.
FONTOS: Ne helyezzen klort vagy egyéb vegyszereket a szitaba, mivel ez
karosithatja a skimmert és a sz(irészivatty(t vagy a homoksz(irét.

Tarolas

1. Szerelje szét a terméket.

2. Tisztitsa és szaritsa meg teljesen az 6sszes alkatrészt.
3. Meleg, széraz helyen tarolja.




BASEINA UDENS VIRSMAS TIRISANAS FILTRS
IPASNIEKA ROKASGRAMATA

BRTDINAJUMS_

SVARIGI DRQS_TBAS NOTEIKUML. IZLASIET UN IEVEROJIET
VISUS NORADIJUMUS.

BRIDINAJUMS: Lai samazinatu ievainojumu risku, nelaujiet bérniem
izmantot $o izstradajumu.

BRIDINAJUMS. Izstradajuma salikSanu un izjauk3anu drikst veikt tikai
pieaugusais.

BRIDINAJUMS. Nenonemiet un neaizsprostojiet atveri, kamér
darbojas filtrésanas stknis/smilsu filtrs.

BRIDINAJUMS: Nenonemiet un neaizsprostojiet pludina atveri, kamér
filtréSanas stknis / smilsu filtrs darbojas.

BRIDINAJUMS: Neizmantojiet filtréSanas stkni / smildu filtru, kamér
baseina ir cilveki.

BRIDINAJUMS. Pirms jebkadu tehniskas apkopes darbu veik§anas
parliecinieties, vai filtréSanas stknis/smilsu filtrs ir atvienots, pretéja
gadijuma pastav nopietnu traumu vai naves risks.

PIEZIME: Iznemiet izstradajumu no baseina pirms baseina vaka
uzlikdanas.

PIEZIME: Pirms izmanto$anas parbaudiet un parliecinieties, ka visas
detalas ir savas vietas. Bridiniet kompanijas Bestway klientu
apkalposanas centru, kura adrese ir noradita $aja rokasgramata, ja
nopirktajam izstradajumam ir jebkadi bojajumi vai, ja tam trikst dalas.
PIEZIME. Zim&jumiem ir tikai ilustrativs raksturs, un tajos var nebat
attélots faktiskais izstradajums. Zim&jumi nav veikti méroga.
SAGLABAJIET $0S NORADIJUMUS

Specifikacija

FiltréSanas stkna / smilSu
filtra saderiba:

Vismaz 2 006 L/h (530 gal./h)
plasmas atrums

Paredzéts izmanto3anai visiem virszemes

Baseinu saderiba: baseiniem, iznemot metala malu baseinus

SAGATAVOSANA

PIEZIME: Ja jasu baseinam ir divi izpltdes varsti, ltidzu, bloké&jiet

vienu no tiem.

1. Udens limenim ir jabit 5-10 cm (2—4 collas) virs tiritaja korpusa.
Lai regulétu augstumu, atskravéjiet skravi, virziet tiritaja korpusu uz
augsu vai leju un pievelciet skrivi. Tiritajam visu laiku jabat
perpendikulara stavoklT attieciba pret Gdens virsmu.

2. lespraudiet filtréSanas siikna / smil3u filtra kontaktdaksu, lai ieslégtu
tiritaju.

SVARIGI! Nelieciet sieta hloru vai citas kimikalijas, lai nesabojatu
sietu un filtra stkni vai smilSu filtru.

Glabasana

1. Izjauciet izstradajumu.
2. Rupigi iztiriet un nozavéjiet dalas.
3. Glabajiet silta sausa vieta.

BASEINO PAVIRSIAUS GRAIBSTAS
NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS

ISPEJIMAS

SVARBIOS SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS. PERSKAITYKITE IR
LAIKYKITES VISY INSTRUKCIJY.
ISPEJIMAS: Norédami idvengti susi
naudoti 8io gaminio.

ISPEJIMAS: Sio gaminio surinkima ir iardyma gali atlikti tik suauges
asmuo.

ISPEJIMAS: Nenuimkite ir neuzkimskite angos, kai jjungtas filtravimo
siurblys arba smélio filtras.

ISPEJIMAS: Rankas ir plaukus laikykite atokiau nuo graibsto, kai jjlungtas
filtro siurblys arba smélio filtras.

ISPEJIMAS: Nenaudokite filtro siurblio arba smelio filtro, kai baseinas
naudojamas.

ISPEJIMAS: Jsitikinkite, kad filtro siurblys arba smélio filtras bty
isjungtas, pries$ atlikdami priezitros darbus, kitaip galite sunkiai susizaloti
arba net mirti.

PASTABA: Prie$ uzdengdami baseina, iS§imkite gaminj i$ baseino.
PASTABA: Prie$ naudodami patikrinkite, ar yra visi komponentai.
Susisiekite su ,Bestway" klienty aptarnavimo skyriumi, kurio adresas
nurodytas Sioje instrukcijoje, jeigu triksta daliy arba jos sugadintos.
PASTABA: Paveiksléliai skirti tik pavaizduoti gaminj, jie neatspindi tikrojo
gaminio. I$ paveiksléliy negalite spresti apie gaminio dydj.

SAUGOKITE SIAS INSTRUKCIJAS

Specifikacijos:

idimy pavojaus, neleiskite vaikams

Filtro siurblio ir smélio filtro
suderinamumas:

2006 I/val. (530 gal./val.)

ir didesnis tékmeés greitis

Naudoti visiems vir§ Zemés jrengtiems baseinams,
i8skyrus baseinus plieninémis sienelémis

Baseino suderinamumas:

SARANKA

PASTABA: Jei jusy baseine yra dvi i$leidimo angos, vieng jy uzkimskite.

1. Vandens lygis turi bati nuo 5 iki 10 cm (2—4 col.) vir§ graibsto korpuso.
Norédami reguliuoti aukstj, atlaisvinkite varztj, paslinkite graibsto
korpusg Zemyn arba aukstyn ir vél prisukite varzta. Graibstas visada
turéty bati vertikalioje padétyje vandens pavirSiaus atzvilgiu.

2. |junkite filtro siurblj arba smélio filtra, kad graibstas imty veikti.
SVARBU. | filtra nepilkite chloro ar kity chemikaly, kad nepadarytuméte
Zalos graibstui ir filtro pompai arba smélio filtrui.

SAUGOJIMAS

1. I3ardykite gaminj.

2. Kruopsciai iSvalykite ir nusausinkite visas dalis.
3. Laikykite Siltoje ir sausoje vietoje.

POVRSINSKI SKIMMER ZA BAZEN
LASTNISKI PRIROCNIK

OPOZORILO

POMEMBNI VARNOSTNI NAPOTKI. PREBERITE IN
UPOSTEVAJTE VSA NAVODILA.

OPOZORILO: Da bi zmanjali tveganje poskodb, preprecite uporabo
tega izdelka otrokom.

OPOZORILO: Sestavljanje in razstavljanje tega izdelka lahko izvaja
samo odrasla oseba.

OPOZORILO: Med delovanjem filtrske ¢rpalke/¢rpalke s pe$¢enim
filtrom ne odstranjujte ali zamasuijte odprtine.

OPOZORILO: Ne vstavljajte rok in las v blizino naprave za ¢is¢enje
gladine bazenske vode (skimmer), medtem ko filtrska ¢rpalka/Erpalka
s pescenim filtrom deluje.

OPOZORILO: Ne uporabljajte filtrske ¢rpalke/Erpalke s pes¢enim
filtrom, ko so v bazenu kopalci.

OPOZORILO: Prepricajte se, da je filtrska ¢rpalka/crpalka s pe$¢enim
filtrom izklopljena, preden izvajate kakr$no koli vzdrzevanije, saj
obstaja resna nevarnost poskodb ali smrti.

OPOMBA: Vzemite izdelek iz bazena, preden bazen prekrijete s
pokrivalom.

OPOMBA: Pred uporabo preverite vse sestavne dele naprave in se
prepricajte, da nobeden od njih ne manjka. Na naslov sluzbe za
pomo¢ strankam podjetja Bestway, ki je zabeleZen v teh navodilih,
sporocite vse morebitne napake ali pomanjkljivosti, ki jih ugotovite ob
nakupu.

OPOMBA: Risbe so samo za ilustracijo in morda ne odrazajo
dejanskega izdelka. Risbe niso v merilu.

SHRANITE TA NAVODILA!

Tehnicni podatki:

Zdruzljiva filtrska ¢rpalka/

&rpalka s pescenim filtrom: Pretok 2,006 I/h (530 gal./h) in ved

Za uporabo z vsemi nadzemnimi bazeni,

ZdruZljivi bazen: razen bazenov z jeklenimi stenami

POSTAVITEV

OPOMBA: Ce sta na vasem bazenu dva izstopna ventila, blokirajte enega

od njih.

1. Nivo vode mora biti 5-10 cm nad ohigjem skimmerja. Ce Zelite
prilagoditi visino, odvijte vijak, potisnite ohisje skimmerja navzgor ali
navzdol in privijte vijak. Skimer mora biti ves ¢as pravokoten na vodno
gladino.

. Vkljucite elektricno napajanije filtrirske ¢rpalke/crpalke s peSc¢enim
filtrom, da aktivirate skimmer.

POMEMBNO: V cedilo ne dajajte klora ali drugih kemikalij, da ne
poskodujete skimmerja in filtrske ¢rpalke ali érpalke s peScenim filtrom.

N

SHRANJEVANJE

1. Razstavite izdelek.

2. Temeljito oCistite in osusite vse njegove sestavne dele.
3. Izdelek shranjujte v suhem in toplem prostoru.

HAVUZ YUZEYi SUPURUCU
KULLANIM KILAVUZU

UYARI

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI TUM TALIMATLARI OKUYUN
VE TAKIP EDIN

UYARI: Yaralanma riskini azaltmak icin, cocuklarin bu triini
kullanmasina izin vermeyin.

UYARI: Bu driiniin kurulumu ve demonte etme islemleri yalnizca bir
yetiskin tarafindan gerceklestiriimelidir.

UYARI: Filtre pompasi/kum filtresi ¢alisirken agikligi gikarmayin veya

UYARI: Filtre pompasi/kum filtresi galisirken ellerinizi ve saglarinizi
Yiizey Siyiricidan uzak tutun.




UYARI: Havuz kullanilirken filtre pompasini/kum filtresini kullanmayin.
UYARI: Ciddi yaralanma veya 6lim riski bulundugu igin bakim
yaparken filtre pompasinin/kum filtresinin fisinin gekildiginden emin
olun.

NOT: Havuzun (sttline bir értii yerlestirmeden énce Urlini havuzdan
cikarin.

NOT: Her kullanimdan 6nce, tim bilesenlerin yerlerinde oldugunu
kontrol edin. Satin alim sirasinda fark ettiginiz hasar veya eksik
pargalar igin bu kilavuzda verilen musteri hizmetleri adresi vasitasiyla
Bestway ile iletisim kurun.

NOT: Cizimler yalnizca gosterim amaglhdir ve gergek uriini
yansitmayabilir. Cizimler élgekli degildir.

BU TALIMATLARI SAKLAYIN.

Teknik Ozellikler:

Filtre Pompasi/Kum

Filtresi Uyumu : 2.006 It/s (530 gal./s) akis hizi ve Gstii

Celik duvarli havuzlar diginda, yer seviyesinden
yiiksekte olan tiim havuzlarda kullaniimak igin

Havuz Uyumu :

KURULUM

NOT: Havuzunuzda iki adet ¢ikis vanasi varsa, litfen bunlardan birini

bloke edin.

1. Su seviyesi kevgir gévdesinin 5-10 cm (2-4 ing) Uizerinde olmalidir.
Yiiksekligi ayarlamak igin vidayi gevsetin, kevgir gévdesini yukari ya da
asadl kaydirin ve vidayi sikin. Kevgir her zaman su ylzeyine dik
olmalidir.

2. Yizey siyirictyi galistirmak igin filter pompasini/kum filtresini takin.
ONEMLI: Kevgire, filtre pompasina ya da kum filtresine zarar
vermekten kaginmak igin kevgire klor veya bagka kimyasallar
koymayin.

Saklama

1. Uriinii sokiin.

2. Tum pargalari iyice temizleyin ve kurulayin.
3. Sicak kuru bir yerde depolayin.

RACLETA DE SUPRAFATA PENTRU
PISCINA .
MANUALUL DETINATORULUI

AVERTISMENT

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND SIGURANTA. CITITI §I
RESPECTATI TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE.

AVERTISMENT: Pentru a reduce riscul de vatamare, nu lasati copiii sa utilizeze
acest produs.

AVERTISMENT: Asamblarea si dezasamblarea acestui produs trebuie
efectuate numai de catre un adult.

AVERTISMENT: Nu scoateti sau nu obstructionati fanta pe durata functionarii
pompei cu filtruffiltrului pentru nisip.

AVERTISMENT: Tineti mainile si parul la distanta de Racletd pe durata
functionarii pompei cu filtruffiltrului pentru nisip.

AVERTISMENT: Nu utilizati pompa cu filtruffiltrul pentru nisip dacé piscina are
utilizatori.

AVERTISMENT: Asigurati-va ca pompa cu filtruffiltrul pentru nisip este
deconectat inainte de initierea oricarei lucrari de intretinere, deoarece poate
aparea riscul grav de vatamare sau deces.

NOTA: Scoateti produsul din piscina inainte de a amplasa o folie de acoperire
peste piscina.

NOTA: Va rugam s inspectati si sa verificati prezenta tuturor componentelor
fnainte de utilizare. Anuntati Bestway la adresa noastra pentru serviciul clienti
indicata in acest manual, in legatura cu orice defect de productie sau piese
lips la momentul achiziei.

NOTA: Desenele sunt strict in scop ilustrativ si este posibil sa nu redea
produsul actual. Desenele nu sunt la scara.

PASTRATI ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI

Specificatii:

Compatibilitate pompa cu

filtru/filtrul pentru nisip Debit de 2,006 I/h (530 gal./h) si mai mare

Compatibilitate cu piscina: Pentru utilizarea cu piscinele supraterane de mai

sus cu exceptia celor cu pereti din otel

INSTALARE

NOTA: Daca exista doua supape de evacuare de pe piscina dvs., va

rugam sé blocati una dintre aceasta.

1. Nivelul apei trebuie sa fie la 5-10 cm (2-4 in.) deasupra corpului
racletei. Pentru a ajusta inaltimea flotorului, slabiti surubul, glisati corpul
racletei in sus sau jos si strangeti surubul. Racleta trebuie sa fie
perpendiculara pe suprafata apei in permanenta.

2. Deconectati pompa cu filtruffiltrul pentru nisip pentru a activa racleta.
IMPORTANT: Nu puneti clor sau alte substante chimice in sita pentru a
evita deteriorarea racletei si a pompei cu filtru sau a filtrului de nisip.

DEPOZITAREA

1. Demontati produsul.

2. Curatati si uscati metodic toate piesele.
3. A se depozita la loc calduros si uscat.

CKUMEP 3A NOBBHPXHOCT HA BACEWH
PBbKOBOOCTBO 3A COBCTBEHMKA

BHUMAHUE .
BAXHMW MHCTPYKLIMW 3A BE3OMACHOCT. MPOYETETE U CNA3BAUTE
BCUYKM MHCTPYKLIUW.

BHUMAHME: 3a fia HamanuTe pucka oT HapaHsiBaHe, He No3BONsBaiiTe Ha
[leua ia uanonasar To3u NMPOAYKT.

BHUMAHME: MoHTaXbT 1 IEMOHTaXBT Ha TO3U NPOAYKT Tpsibea aa ce
V3BBPLLUBA CaMO OT Bb3PACTHM.

BHUMAHME: He oTcTpaHsiBaiiTe Unu He BbanpensTcTaaliTe 0TBOPa, 40KaTO
unTbpHaTa/NsAckyHaTa nomna (yHKUMOHMpa.

BHUMAHMUE: [IpbxTe pbLeTe 1 kocaTa Ha pa3cTosiHWe OT CKUMEpa, AoKaTo
hunTbpHaTa/NsACHYHaTa NoMna tyHKLUMOHMpa.

BHUMAHMUE: He nanonassaitte puntbpHata/nsicbyHata nomna Aokaro
baceliHa e B ynotpeba.

BHUMAHME: YBepeTe ce, Ye unTbpHaTa/Nsicb4HaTa noMna e uakmioveHa,
npeau f1a 3BbPLLKTE KaKBaTo 1 A € NOAAPLXKKA, Thil KaTo ChUIECTBYBA
CEpUO3EH PUCK OT HapaHSIBAHE UMM CMBPT.

3ABENEXKA: V3sagete npoaykTa ot baceiiHa npeau a noctasute
noKp1BanoTo Bbpxy GaceitHa.

3ABENEXKA: Mons, npernepaiTe v nposepeTe Aany BCHYKM KOMNOHEHTY ca
Hanuue, npeay ynotpe6a. Yeeaomete Bestway Ha nocoueHus B Tosa
DPBKOBOACTBO aAPEC Ha OTAENa 3a 0GCNYXKBaHe Ha KIMEHTH, OTHOCHO BCUUKM
NOBPE/EHY WY JIANCBALLY KOMMOHEHTH, B MOMEHTA Ha 3aKyryBaHeTo.
3ABENEXKA: ®urypute ca eauHCTBEHO C UMIOCTPATVBHA LIEN W He MoraT fa
He 0Tpa3sBaT AeNCTBUTENHMS NPOAYKT. DUrypuTe He ca B Malwab.
CBbXPAHETE TE3U UHCTPYKUMW

Cneumcbukaumm:

CbBMecTMOCT Ha dunTbpHaTa

TMoMna/lsCHYHAs! GUATBP © C pebuT Ha notok o 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h)

CramecTumoct ¢ BacerHu: 3a ynotpe6a ¢ BCU4KK Ha3eMHI BaceiHu, ¢

M3KNIo4eHMe Ha GaceitHi CbC CTOMaHeHa CTeHa

HACTPOMKA

3ABENEXKA: Ako BawwmsT 6aceiiH uMa [Ba U3X04HM KranaHa, Mons
GrokupaliTe eauH oT TAX.

1. Hueoto Ha BogaTa TpsibBa fa 6bae 5-10 cm (2-4 in.) Hag kopnyca Ha
ckumepa. 3a f1a perynuparte BUCO4MHATa, pasxnabeTe BUHTA, Nib3aHeTe
KOPNyca Ha CKMMepa Harope N Hafony 1 3aTerHeTe BUHTa.
CrumepbT Tpsbea fa 6bie NepneHanKynsipeH Ha NOBbPXHOCTTa Ha
BO/JATa M0 BCSKO Bpeme.

BirnioyeTe chunTbpHaTa NnoMna/nsAckykmns hunTbp 3a Aa akTuBupare
ckumepa.

BAXHO: He noctaBssiite xiop unu Apyru Xummnkanu B Leakara, 3a aa
u3BerHeTe noBpexaaHe Ha ckumepa 1 hunTbpHaTa nomna unu
NACLYHMSA HUNTBP.

N

CbxpaHeHune

1. lemoHTWpaiiTe npoaykTa.

2. MouucTeTe 1 NoacyLIETe CTapaTenHo BCUYKK YacTu.
3. [la ce CbXpaHsiBa Ha TOMIO 1 CyXO MSICTO.

POVRSINSKI SKIMER ZA BAZEN
VLASNICKI PRIRUENIK

UPOZORENJE

VAZNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE. CITAJ | SLIJEDI SVE UPUTE.
UPOZORENJE: Kako biste umanijili rizik od ozljeda, ne dopustite djeci da
koriste ovaj proizvod.

UPOZORENJE: sastavljanje i rastavljanje ovog proizvoda smije obavljati samo
odrasla osoba.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte uklanjati ili zatvarati otvor dok filtar pumpa/pumpa s
pjescanim filtrom radi.

UPOZORENJE: Pripazite da Vase ruke i kosa nisu u blizini obiraca dok je
ukljuéena pumpa za procicavanje i filter s pijeskom.

UPOZORENAJE: Ne koristite pumpu za procis¢avanie ili filter s pijeskom dok u
bazenu ima ljudi.

UPOZORENJE: Provjerite je li filtar pumpa/pumpa s pjescanim filtrom
iskljucena iz struje prije izvodenja bilo kakvog odrzavanja jer postoji ozbiljan
rizik od ozljeda ili smrti.

NAPOMENA: Prije postavljanja pokrova za bazen, uklonite ovaj proizvod iz
bazena.

NAPOMENA: Molimo Vas da prije koristenja ovog proizvoda provjerite i
utvrdite jesu li priloZeni svi sastavni dijelovi. Obavijestite Bestway preko adrese
sluzbe za korisnike navedene na ovim uputama za bilo koji dio koji je oste¢en
ili koji je nedostajao u trenutku kupnje.

NAPOMENA: CrteZi sluZe samo u svrhu ilustracije i mozda ne odrazavaju
stvarni proizvod. Crtezi nisu u mjerilu.

SACUVAJTE OVE UPUTE

Tehnicki podaci:

Uskladenost pumpe za

progiéavanje | fitra s pijeskom: Brzina protoka 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) ili vise

Za upotrebu sa svim nadzemnim bazenima,

Uskladenost bazena: osim bazena s &eliénim




POSTAVLJANJE

NAPOMENA: Ako u vadem bazenu postoje dva izlazna ventila, blokirajte

jedan od njih.

1. Razina vode trebala bi biti 5-10 cm iznad tijela skimmera. Za
podeSavanije visine, otpustite vijak, pomaknite tijelo skimmera gore ili
dolje i zategnite vijak. Skimer cijelo vrijeme mora biti okomit na
povrsinu vode.

2. Ukljugite u struju filtar pumpu/pumpu s pjeS¢anim filtrom kako bi skimer
zapoceo s radom.

VAZNO: Nemojte stavljati klor ili druge kemikalije u cjedilo kako biste
izbjegli ostecenje skimera i filtar pumpe ili pumpe s pje$canim filtrom.

POHRANJIVANJE

1. Rastavite proizvod.

2. Temeljito oistite i osusite sve dijelove.
3. Pohranite na toplo i suho mjesto.

BASSEINI PINNAKORJESEADE
KASUTUSJUHEND

HOIATUS

OLULISED OHUTUSJUHISED LUGEGE KOIK JUHISED LABI JA
JARGIGE NEID

HOIATUS. Kehavigastuste ohu vahendamiseks arge lubage lastel seda
seadet kasutada.

HOIATUS! Seda seadet tohivad kokku panna ja lahti vétta vaid
taiskasvanud.

HOIATUS! Arge eemaldage ega tokestage ava sel ajal, kui
filterpumpl/liivafilter t66tab.

HOIATUS. Hoidke kaed ja juuksed pinnavahu eemaldajast eemale sel
ajal kui filterpumplliivafilter tootab.

HOIATUS. Arge kasutage filterpumpalliivafiltrit sel ajal kui bassein on
héivatud.

HOIATUS! Enne hooldustd6 tegemist veenduge, et filterpumpl/liivafil-
ter oleks toitevorgust lahutatud, vastasel juhul on tdsine vigastuse voi
surma oht.

MARKUS. Enne basseinikatte paigaldamist vétke seade basseinist
vélja.

MARKUS. Enne kasutamist vaadake kas kéik osad on olemas ja
kontrollige need lile. Kui moni osa ostmise ajal puudub, teatage sellest
Bestway'le klienditoe aadressile, mis on esitatud kasutusjuhendis.
MARKUS. Esitatud joonised on vaid naitlikustamiseks ja need ei
pruugi vastata tegelikule tootele. Joonised ei ole mdotkavas.
HOIDKE SEE JUHEND ALLES

Tehnilised andmed:

Pumbale tootlusega on 2,006 I/h (530 gal./h)
ja ule selle

Kéikidele maapealsetele basseinidele valja
arvatud terasplekist seintega basseinidele

Filterpumbal/liivafiltri Ghilduvus:

Basseini Ghilduvus:

SEADISTAMINE

MARKUS: Kui basseinil on kaks valjundklappi, siis iks neist tuleb

sulgeda.

1. Veetase peaks olema 5-10 cm (2—4 tolli) skimmeri korpusest
kdrgemal. Kérguse reguleerimiseks 16dvendage kruvi, libistage
skimmeri korpust (les v6i alla ning keerake kruvi kinni. Pinnavahu
eemaldaja peab olema vee pinnaga pidevalt risti.

. Pinnavahu eemaldaja aktiveerimiseks tihendage filterpumpl/liivafilter
toitevarku,

TAHTIS! Arge pange sdela kloori ega muid kemikaale, et véltida
skimmeri ja filtripumba véi liivafiltri kahjustamist.

N

Hoiustamine

1. Seadme lahtivétmine

2. Puhastage ja kuivatage koik osad pdhjalikult.
3. Hoidke soojas ja kuivas kohas.

POVRSINSKI SKIMER ZA BAZEN
UPUTSTVA ZA VLASNIKA

UPOZORENJE

VAZNA SIGURNOSNA UPUTSTVA PROCITAJTE | PRATITE SVA
UPUTSTVA

UPOZORENJE: Da smanijite rizik od povreda, ne dozvolite deci da
koriste ovaj proizvod.

UPOZORENUJE: Sastavljanje i rastavljanje ovog proizvoda treba da
obavlja samo odrasla osoba.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte uklanjati ili blokirati otvor dok filter
pumpa/pumpa sa pescanim filterom radi.

UPOZORENUJE: DrZite ruke i kosu podalje od Cistaca dok je filter
pumpalfilter za pesak u funkciji.

UPOZORENJE: Ne koristite filter pumpu dok je bazen zauzet.
UPOZORENUJE: Osiguraijte da je filter pumpa/filter za pesak iskljucen
pre odrzavanja , u suprotnom postoji veliki rizik od povrede ili smrti.
NAPOMENA: Uklonite predmete iz bazena pre nego $to pokrijete
bazen.

NAPOMENA: Molimo pregledaite i utvrdite da su sve komponente tu
pre upotrebe. Obavestite Bestway na adresu korisnickog servisa
naznacenu na ovom uputstvu u slucaju ostecenih delova ili delova koji
nedostaju u trenutku kupovine.

NAPOMENA: CrteZi su samo u svrhu ilustracije i mozda ne
odrazavaju stvarni proizvod. CrteZi nisu u razmeri.

SACUVAJTE OVA UPUTSTVA

Tehnicki podaci:

Kompatibilnost filter pumpe/

pumpe sa pe&&anim filterom: Sa protokom od 2,006 L/h (530 gal./h) ili veéim

Za upotrebu sa svim nadzemnim bazenima

Kompatibilnost sa bazenom: osim bazena sa ¢eli¢nim zidovima

PODESAVANJE

NAPOMENA: Ako na bazenu postoje dva izlazna ventila, blokirajte

jedan od njih.

. Nivo vode treba da bude 5-10 cm iznad tela skimera. Da biste
podesili visinu, olabavite zavrtanj, pomerite telo skimera nagore ili
nadole i zategnite zavrtanj. Skimer mora uvek biti okomit na
povrsinu vode.

. Ukljucite filter pumpu/pumpu sa pes¢anim filterom da aktivirate
skumer.

VAZNO: Ne stavljajte hlor ili druge hemikalije u cediljku da ne biste
ostetili skimer i filter pumpu ili pumpu sa pe$¢anim filterom.

N

SKLADISTENJE

1. Rastavite proizvod

2. Ocistite i osusite detaljno sve delove.
3. Odlozite na toplo i suvo mesto.
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Bestway

©2023 Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp.

All rights reserved/Tous droits réservés/Todos los derechos reservados/Alle Rechte vorbehalten/Tutti i diritti riservati

Trademarks used in some countries under license from/

Marques utilisées dans certains pays sous la licence de/
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Bestway Inflatables & Material Corp., Shanghai, China
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Distributed in Australia & New Zealand by Bestway Australia Pty Ltd, Unit 2/98-104 Carnarvon St Silverwater, NSW 2128, Australia
Tel: Australia: +61 2 9037 1388; New Zealand: +0800 142 101

Distributed in United Kingdom by Bestway Corp UK Ltd. 8 Wentworth Road, Heathfield Industrial Estate, Newton Abbot, Devon, TQ12 6TL
Exported by/Exporté par/Exportado por/Exportiert von/Esportato da

Bestway (Hong Kong) International Ltd./B y Enterprise Company Limited
Suite 713, 7/Floor, East Wing, Tsim Sha Tsui Centre, 66 Mody Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
www.bestwaycorp.com
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Achtung! Vor dem Gebrauch sollte die Bedienungsanleitung
durchgelesen und stets sorgfaltig aufbewahrt werden.

Kinder sollten sich nur mit der Aufsicht durch
eine erwachsene Person am oder im Pool aufhalten!



	238D497D-4C14-4EAB-8846-DE6C514F20B3
	Sicherheit

